
Widener (13-13,6-10 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Alvernia (17-7,11-3 MAC Commonwealth)
02/23/22 at Jack McCloskey Court, Reading, PA

 
 

 
 
Widener 98

Alvernia 80

Date: 02/23/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 437
Site: Jack McCloskey Court, Reading, PA
Referees: Chris Boehm, Michael Ford, Jack Loughran

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Widener 38 60 98
Alvernia 42 38 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Daulerio,Matt * 31 8-13 1-1 6-6 1-4 5 3 4 2 1 0 23
15 Matlack,Steven * 33 6-10 5-6 1-1 0-8 8 4 2 4 1 0 18
20 Peters,Jared * 34 6-13 0-2 4-5 0-3 3 1 3 0 1 1 16
01 Lewis,Kenny * 33 6-8 0-0 3-5 4-9 13 3 1 3 0 0 15
14 Holden,Pat * 21 3-4 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 10
22 Sawyers,AJ 20 5-7 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 5 2 2 0 2 12
21 Schenk,Kevin 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 0 2
03 Mazur,Luke 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Woodard,Kolbey 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Gard,Peter 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mizzoni,Sean 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Ernest,Xavier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-60 6-11 20-23 8-33 41 24 14 16 3 4 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28   57.14 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 20-32   62.50 % 2-4   50.00 % 18-20   90.00 %
Total 36-60   60.0 % 6-11   54.5 % 20-23   87.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Taylor,Keon * 38 7-9 4-6 10-13 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 1 28
23 Kelly,Jakob * 35 4-9 1-4 9-9 0-7 7 5 3 0 2 1 18
24 Green,Malik * 38 4-11 2-7 5-6 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 2 15
15 Walker,Avery * 30 2-10 0-6 3-5 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 7
22 Allen,Mickeel * 17 0-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 0
03 Pierce,Steve 19 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 6
01 Stoudt,Jacob 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
30 Edwards,Luke 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
05 Ramsey-Blythe,Justin 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Mullan,Robert 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Harman,Rece 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 7-24 27-36 3-17 20 22 7 11 3 8 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17 % 3-8   37.50 % 13-15   86.67 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 4-16   25.00 % 14-21   66.67 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 7-24   29.2 % 27-36   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Widener Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia
GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,JARED 19:47 2-0 V 2

19:19 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MICKEEL
REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,PAT --
TURNOVER  by DAULERIO,MATT 19:10
FOUL  by PETERS,JARED 18:57

18:57 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON
18:57 2-2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON

GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN,PAT(in the paint) 18:35 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by LEWIS,KENNY --
FOUL  by HOLDEN,PAT 18:15

18:15 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by WALKER,AVERY
18:15 MISS FT by WALKER,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENNY --
MISS 3PTR by MATLACK,STEVEN 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEON
17:51 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENNY --
TURNOVER  by MATLACK,STEVEN 17:26

17:07 FOUL  by WALKER,AVERY
17:07 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by DAULERIO,MATT(in the paint) 16:52 6-3 V 3
16:40 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,JAKOB

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KEON
TURNOVER  by DAULERIO,MATT 16:16

16:16 STEAL  by TAYLOR,KEON
16:13 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PETERS,JARED(in the paint) 15:56
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KENNY(in the paint) 15:53 8-8

15:40 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,MICKEEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,MICKEEL

15:36 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,MICKEEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,PAT 15:34
SUB OUT by DAULERIO,MATT 15:34
SUB IN by SCHENK,KEVIN 15:34
SUB IN by SAWYERS,AJ 15:34
GOOD 3PTR by MATLACK,STEVEN 15:11 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by SAWYERS,AJ --

14:47 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MALIK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MATLACK,STEVEN 14:47
REBOUND DEF by SAWYERS,AJ --
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYERS,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:41 13-8 V 5

14:25 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEON
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYERS,AJ(in the paint) 14:09 15-8 V 7

13:53 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAKOB
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,JARED --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHENK,KEVIN 13:23 17-8 V 9

13:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:17 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MICKEEL
13:17 SUB IN by PIERCE,STEVE

SUB OUT by MATLACK,STEVEN 13:17
SUB IN by WOODARD,KOLBEY 13:17

13:00 17-10 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JAKOB(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SCHENK,KEVIN 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB
12:18 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEON(in the paint)

FOUL  by SCHENK,KEVIN 12:18



12:18 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON
TURNOVER  by SAWYERS,AJ 12:13

11:55 17-15 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,STEVE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,JAKOB

11:38 FOUL  by PIERCE,STEVE
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KENNY 11:38
SUB OUT by SAWYERS,AJ 11:38
SUB IN by HOLDEN,PAT 11:38
SUB IN by DAULERIO,MATT 11:38
GOOD JUMPER by DAULERIO,MATT 11:31 19-15 V 4

11:14 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JAKOB(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DAULERIO,MATT(in the paint) 10:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB
FOUL  by SCHENK,KEVIN 10:41

10:41 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by KELLY,JAKOB
SUB OUT by SCHENK,KEVIN 10:41
SUB IN by MATLACK,STEVEN 10:41

10:41 19-19 GOOD FT by KELLY,JAKOB
TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,PAT 10:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:38

10:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DAULERIO,MATT(in the paint) 09:54 21-19 V 2

09:42 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEON
GOOD 3PTR by DAULERIO,MATT 09:21 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by MATLACK,STEVEN --

09:05 FOUL  by WALKER,AVERY
09:05 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AVERY
09:05 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY
09:05 SUB IN by STOUDT,JACOB

SUB OUT by WOODARD,KOLBEY 09:05
SUB OUT by PETERS,JARED 09:05
SUB IN by LEWIS,KENNY 09:05
SUB IN by MAZUR,LUKE 09:05
GOOD 3PTR by MATLACK,STEVEN 08:47 27-22 V 5
ASSIST  by DAULERIO,MATT --

08:31 FOUL  by GREEN,MALIK
08:31 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MALIK
08:14 FOUL  by PIERCE,STEVE

GOOD JUMPER by HOLDEN,PAT(in the paint) 07:59 29-22 V 7
07:38 MISS 3PTR by STOUDT,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENNY --
MISS LAYUP by DAULERIO,MATT(in the paint) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB
07:19 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JAKOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATLACK,STEVEN --
TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,PAT 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by PIERCE,STEVE
07:02 SUB IN by ALLEN,MICKEEL

FOUL  by DAULERIO,MATT 06:47
06:47 29-23 V 6 GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIK
06:47 29-24 V 5 GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIK

GOOD 3PTR by MATLACK,STEVEN(fastbreak) 06:39 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by DAULERIO,MATT --

06:21 32-26 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOLDEN,PAT 06:08
TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,PAT 06:08
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,PAT 06:08
SUB IN by SAWYERS,AJ 06:08

05:49 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by MATLACK,STEVEN --
FOUL  by LEWIS,KENNY 05:40
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KENNY 05:40



05:23 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEON
STEAL  by SAWYERS,AJ 05:23
MISS LAYUP by SAWYERS,AJ(in the paint) 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAZUR,LUKE 05:18
SUB IN by PETERS,JARED 05:18

05:10 FOUL  by ALLEN,MICKEEL
05:10 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MICKEEL

GOOD JUMPER by SAWYERS,AJ(in the paint) 04:47 34-26 V 8
FOUL  by SAWYERS,AJ 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by STOUDT,JACOB
04:32 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY
04:32 34-27 V 7 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON
04:32 34-28 V 6 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KENNY 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB

04:19 34-30 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MATLACK,STEVEN 04:00

04:00 STEAL  by GREEN,MALIK
03:56 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEON

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,JARED(in the paint) 03:41 36-30 V 6
03:41 FOUL  by WALKER,AVERY
03:41 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY
03:41 SUB IN by STOUDT,JACOB

MISS FT by PETERS,JARED 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALIK

03:35 36-33 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,JARED(in the paint) 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by STOUDT,JACOB
03:08 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by SAWYERS,AJ --
MISS LAYUP by SAWYERS,AJ(in the paint) 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MICKEEL
02:41 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,MICKEEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAULERIO,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,JARED 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MICKEEL
02:16 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAULERIO,MATT(in the paint) 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB

01:45 36-37 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JAKOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by DAULERIO,MATT 01:45
SUB OUT by DAULERIO,MATT 01:45
SUB IN by WOODARD,KOLBEY 01:45

01:45 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MICKEEL
01:45 SUB IN by PIERCE,STEVE
01:45 36-38 H 2 GOOD FT by KELLY,JAKOB(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KENNY 01:21
01:21 STEAL  by KELLY,JAKOB
01:07 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,STEVE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,JAKOB
FOUL  by MATLACK,STEVEN 01:07

01:07 MISS FT by PIERCE,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENNY --

00:49 FOUL  by STOUDT,JACOB
GOOD FT by SAWYERS,AJ 00:49 37-40 H 3
GOOD FT by SAWYERS,AJ 00:49 38-40 H 2
FOUL  by SAWYERS,AJ 00:19

00:19 38-41 H 3 GOOD FT by KELLY,JAKOB
SUB OUT by WOODARD,KOLBEY 00:19
SUB IN by DAULERIO,MATT 00:19

00:19 SUB OUT by STOUDT,JACOB



00:19 SUB IN by ALLEN,MICKEEL
00:18 38-42 H 4 GOOD FT by KELLY,JAKOB

SUB OUT by SAWYERS,AJ 00:08
SUB IN by HOLDEN,PAT 00:08
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,JARED 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Widener Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alvernia
20:00 SUB OUT by PIERCE,STEVE
20:00 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,PAT 19:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MICKEEL

19:46 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MICKEEL
REBOUND DEF by DAULERIO,MATT --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,JARED(in the paint) 19:36 40-42 H 2
ASSIST  by DAULERIO,MATT --

19:14 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEON
REBOUND DEF by DAULERIO,MATT --
GOOD JUMPER by DAULERIO,MATT(in the paint) 18:59 42-42

18:30 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,MICKEEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATLACK,STEVEN --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KENNY(in the paint) 18:23

18:23 BLOCK  by KELLY,JAKOB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:21 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MICKEEL
18:21 SUB IN by HARMAN,RECE

MISS JUMPER by PETERS,JARED 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KEON

18:10 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEON
STEAL  by PETERS,JARED 18:10

18:07 FOUL  by KELLY,JAKOB
GOOD FT by PETERS,JARED(fastbreak) 18:07 43-42 V 1
GOOD FT by PETERS,JARED(fastbreak) 18:07 44-42 V 2

17:48 44-45 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEON
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MALIK

17:21 FOUL  by KELLY,JAKOB
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KENNY(in the paint) 17:10 46-45 V 1
ASSIST  by MATLACK,STEVEN --

16:49 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENNY --
GOOD 3PTR by MATLACK,STEVEN 16:38 49-45 V 4
ASSIST  by PETERS,JARED --

16:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:22 SUB OUT by HARMAN,RECE
16:22 SUB IN by PIERCE,STEVE
16:08 49-47 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,STEVE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,JAKOB
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,JARED(in the paint) 15:55

15:55 BLOCK  by KELLY,JAKOB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAULERIO,MATT 15:44
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KENNY(in the paint) 15:42 51-47 V 4

15:42 FOUL  by KELLY,JAKOB
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KENNY 15:42 52-47 V 5

15:19 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,JARED --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,JARED(in the paint) 15:00 54-47 V 7

14:41 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAKOB



REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENNY --
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,JARED(in the paint) 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB
14:08 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEON

REBOUND DEF by DAULERIO,MATT --
13:55 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KEON
13:55 SUB OUT by PIERCE,STEVE
13:55 SUB IN by STOUDT,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by MATLACK,STEVEN 13:38 57-47 V 10
ASSIST  by PETERS,JARED --

13:20 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by MATLACK,STEVEN --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KENNY 13:01

13:01 STEAL  by GREEN,MALIK
FOUL  by MATLACK,STEVEN 12:45

12:45 57-48 V 9 GOOD FT by KELLY,JAKOB
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,PAT 12:45
SUB IN by SAWYERS,AJ 12:45

12:45 57-49 V 8 GOOD FT by KELLY,JAKOB
TURNOVER  by MATLACK,STEVEN 12:43

12:43 STEAL  by WALKER,AVERY
12:38 57-51 V 6 GOOD DUNK by WALKER,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STOUDT,JACOB
FOUL  by MATLACK,STEVEN 12:32

12:32 57-52 V 5 GOOD FT by WALKER,AVERY
12:14 FOUL  by STOUDT,JACOB

GOOD FT by DAULERIO,MATT 12:14 58-52 V 6
12:14 SUB OUT by STOUDT,JACOB
12:14 SUB IN by PIERCE,STEVE

GOOD FT by DAULERIO,MATT 12:14 59-52 V 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:14
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KENNY 12:14
SUB IN by SCHENK,KEVIN 12:14

11:52 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHENK,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by SAWYERS,AJ(in the paint) 11:25 61-52 V 9
FOUL  by SAWYERS,AJ 11:18

11:18 MISS FT by TAYLOR,KEON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:18 61-53 V 8 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYERS,AJ(in the paint) 10:57 63-53 V 10
ASSIST  by PETERS,JARED --

10:36 MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,STEVE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAULERIO,MATT 10:36
REBOUND DEF by SAWYERS,AJ --

10:17 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KEON
10:17 SUB OUT by PIERCE,STEVE
10:17 SUB IN by ALLEN,MICKEEL
10:12 FOUL  by KELLY,JAKOB

GOOD FT by DAULERIO,MATT 10:12 64-53 V 11
GOOD FT by DAULERIO,MATT 10:12 65-53 V 12

10:00 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by MATLACK,STEVEN --
MISS LAYUP by MATLACK,STEVEN(in the paint) 09:44

09:44 BLOCK  by ALLEN,MICKEEL
REBOUND OFF by DAULERIO,MATT --

09:42 FOUL  by ALLEN,MICKEEL
09:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAULERIO,MATT 09:42 66-53 V 13
GOOD FT by DAULERIO,MATT 09:42 67-53 V 14
SUB OUT by DAULERIO,MATT 09:42
SUB IN by LEWIS,KENNY 09:42



09:25 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SCHENK,KEVIN 09:24
FOUL  by SCHENK,KEVIN 09:20

09:20 67-54 V 13 GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIK
SUB OUT by SCHENK,KEVIN 09:20
SUB IN by DAULERIO,MATT 09:20

09:20 67-55 V 12 GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by DAULERIO,MATT 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AVERY
08:37 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DAULERIO,MATT 08:11 69-55 V 14

08:00 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by DAULERIO,MATT 07:59
07:58 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,JARED --
07:37 FOUL  by GREEN,MALIK

GOOD FT by PETERS,JARED 07:37 70-55 V 15
07:37 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MICKEEL
07:37 SUB IN by PIERCE,STEVE

GOOD FT by PETERS,JARED 07:37 71-55 V 16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:37

07:30 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEON
STEAL  by SAWYERS,AJ 07:30
MISS LAYUP by MATLACK,STEVEN(in the paint) 07:24
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KENNY --

07:23 FOUL  by GREEN,MALIK
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KENNY(fastbreak) 07:23 72-55 V 17
MISS FT by LEWIS,KENNY(fastbreak) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB
07:13 72-58 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEON

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,AVERY
GOOD JUMPER by DAULERIO,MATT 06:47 74-58 V 16
FOUL  by LEWIS,KENNY 06:34

06:34 74-59 V 15 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON
06:34 74-60 V 14 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,JARED(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:30 76-60 V 16
06:21 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by MATLACK,STEVEN --
TURNOVER  by SAWYERS,AJ 06:12
FOUL  by LEWIS,KENNY 06:05
SUB OUT by DAULERIO,MATT 06:05
SUB IN by HOLDEN,PAT 06:05

06:05 76-61 V 15 GOOD FT by KELLY,JAKOB(fastbreak)
06:05 76-62 V 14 GOOD FT by KELLY,JAKOB(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by MATLACK,STEVEN 06:00
06:00 STEAL  by PIERCE,STEVE
05:48 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by MATLACK,STEVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KENNY(in the paint) 05:27 78-62 V 16

05:19 78-65 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK(fastbreak)
05:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:18 SUB OUT by PIERCE,STEVE
05:18 SUB IN by STOUDT,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KENNY(in the paint) 05:07 80-65 V 15
ASSIST  by SAWYERS,AJ --

04:57 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AVERY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PETERS,JARED 04:57
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by MATLACK,STEVEN(in the paint) 04:40 82-65 V 17



04:40 FOUL  by KELLY,JAKOB
04:40 SUB OUT by KELLY,JAKOB
04:40 SUB IN by PIERCE,STEVE

GOOD FT by MATLACK,STEVEN 04:40 83-65 V 18
FOUL  by MATLACK,STEVEN 04:33

04:33 83-66 V 17 GOOD FT by GREEN,MALIK(fastbreak)
04:33 MISS FT by GREEN,MALIK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MATLACK,STEVEN --
MISS LAYUP by MATLACK,STEVEN(in the paint) 04:10
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KENNY --

04:10 FOUL  by GREEN,MALIK
MISS FT by LEWIS,KENNY 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MATLACK,STEVEN 04:10
SUB IN by SCHENK,KEVIN 04:10
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KENNY 04:10 84-66 V 18
FOUL  by SCHENK,KEVIN 03:58
SUB OUT by SCHENK,KEVIN 03:58
SUB IN by DAULERIO,MATT 03:58

03:58 84-67 V 17 GOOD FT by WALKER,AVERY
03:58 SUB OUT by STOUDT,JACOB
03:58 SUB IN by ALLEN,MICKEEL
03:58 MISS FT by WALKER,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN,PAT(in the paint) 03:46 86-67 V 19

03:36 86-70 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEON
GOOD LAYUP by DAULERIO,MATT(in the paint) 03:14 88-70 V 18
ASSIST  by HOLDEN,PAT --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:13

03:13 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MICKEEL
03:13 SUB IN by STOUDT,JACOB

FOUL  by SAWYERS,AJ 03:08
03:08 MISS FT by TAYLOR,KEON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:08 88-71 V 17 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KENNY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:00 90-71 V 19
ASSIST  by HOLDEN,PAT --

02:50 90-73 V 17 GOOD DUNK by WALKER,AVERY(in the paint)
02:30 FOUL  by PIERCE,STEVE

GOOD FT by HOLDEN,PAT 02:30 91-73 V 18
02:30 SUB OUT by PIERCE,STEVE
02:30 SUB IN by EDWARDS,LUKE

GOOD FT by HOLDEN,PAT 02:30 92-73 V 19
FOUL  by SAWYERS,AJ 02:22
SUB OUT by SAWYERS,AJ 02:22
SUB IN by MATLACK,STEVEN 02:22

02:22 92-74 V 18 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KEON(fastbreak)
02:22 MISS FT by TAYLOR,KEON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,JARED(in the paint) 02:06 94-74 V 20
ASSIST  by DAULERIO,MATT --

01:54 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:54 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEON
01:54 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY
01:54 SUB IN by MULLAN,ROBERT
01:54 SUB IN by RAMSEY-BLYTHE,JUSTIN
01:46 FOUL  by STOUDT,JACOB

GOOD FT by HOLDEN,PAT(fastbreak) 01:46 95-74 V 21
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KENNY 01:46
SUB OUT by MATLACK,STEVEN 01:46
SUB OUT by PETERS,JARED 01:46



SUB OUT by DAULERIO,MATT 01:46
SUB IN by MAZUR,LUKE 01:46
SUB IN by WOODARD,KOLBEY 01:46
SUB IN by GARD,PETER 01:46
SUB IN by ERNEST,XAVIER 01:46

01:46 SUB OUT by GREEN,MALIK
01:46 SUB IN by PIERCE,STEVE

GOOD FT by HOLDEN,PAT(fastbreak) 01:46 96-74 V 22
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,PAT 01:46
SUB IN by MIZZONI,SEAN 01:46

01:32 96-76 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by STOUDT,JACOB(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WOODARD,KOLBEY 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,STEVE

01:06 96-78 V 18
GOOD LAYUP by RAMSEY-BLYTHE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARD,PETER 00:51
REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,KOLBEY --
TURNOVER  by MIZZONI,SEAN 00:34

00:34 STEAL  by EDWARDS,LUKE
FOUL  by MIZZONI,SEAN 00:30

00:30 MISS FT by MULLAN,ROBERT(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 MISS FT by MULLAN,ROBERT(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,KOLBEY --
TURNOVER  by WOODARD,KOLBEY 00:28

00:28 STEAL  by EDWARDS,LUKE
00:24 96-80 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MAZUR,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:19 98-80 V 18
00:15 TURNOVER  by STOUDT,JACOB

STEAL  by WOODARD,KOLBEY 00:15


